Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS
Jim Gray Charles H. Martin, P.E.
Mayor Acting Commissioner

To: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County C i

>l =
From: (_,/Z’“"d / LD

“Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Quality

Date:  April 11,2014

Re: Change Order No. 1 to the Annual Sanitary Sewer Capacity, Management, Operations and
Maintenance (CMOM) Implementation Services (Resolution No. 535-2013) CONSENT DECREE

The purpose of this memorandum is to request a resolution authorizing the acceptance of a change order to the
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) contract with Hazen and Sawyer Environmental
Engineers and Scientists for Annual Sanitary Sewer Capacity, Management, Operations and Maintenance
(CMOM) Implementation Services. The change order modifies the second annual renewal of the contract by
extending the contract term from June 30, 2014 through August 31, 2014, and the contract amount from
$345,000 to $397,000.

The funds for this change order request will come from the Division’s Fiscal Year (FY) 2015 request for
CMOM Implementation Services. The balance of the FY 2015 budget will be reserved for the consultants
selected for the next CMOM Implementation Services Program Management Contract to be advertised and
awarded in FY 2015.

Questions regarding this agreement should be directed to Chase Azevedo at 258-3425.

Pe: Rodney Chervus, P.E., Collection and Conveyance Manager, Division of Water Quality
Todd Slatin, Director, Central Purchasing
Chase Azevedo, Project Engineering Coordinator, Division of Water Quality

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



